## Revision to Bylaws District Academic Senate

## **Recommendation from DAS Professional Development College Steering Committee**

Article X

Subsection 5. Professional Development College (PDC) Steering Committee.

The Professional Development College (PDC) Steering Committee shall be composed of the following:

PDC Coordinator - selected by the DAS Executive Committee (Committee chair);

DAS President/designee;

DAS 1<sup>st</sup> Vice President/designee;

DAS 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President/designee;

DAS Treasurer/designee;

Liaisons – 1 representative from each of the 9 colleges chosen by each college's Senate.

The DAS PDC Steering Committee will oversee the DAS Professional Development College (PDC), which is designed to improve and/or develop competencies of current and future community college instructors. The DAS PDC Steering Committee shall be responsible for forwarding recommendations to the DAS regarding the scope and direction of the PDC; with the PDC Coordinator, providing status reports to DAS; coordinating the design and implementation of PDC curriculum and monitoring course offerings; with the DAS Treasurer, overseeing budget needs/requests; and promoting and representing the PDC at appropriate venues.

The DAS Professional Development College Steering Committee reports to the District Academic Senate.